VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

LAUNDRY SHELVES

SHSS8234196-4B
SHSS8234196-4W

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only
represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools
with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover
all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully
when you are placing an order with us if you are actually Saving
Half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support

®
VEVOR®  oonsieues

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODEL:SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W

Reduce Product Damage

The plastic caps are used to
reduce friction and defect of the
shelf cone collars during transit,
they can be thrown away once
you have confirmed the delivery.

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.



IMPORTANT

1. IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTUREREFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY
O Read these instructions carefully and retain them for future
[}@ use. If this product is passed to a third party, then these

instructions must be included.

When using the product, basic safety precautions should always be

followed to reduce the risk of injury including the following:

® Do not let children climb on or play with the garment rack.

This product must be assembled by competent adults.

Always use on a firm level ground.

Do not sit or hang on the product.

Check to ensure that all components and fixings of this product are

secure, do not use if you have any doubts about its fitness for purpose.

To avoid scratching the floor, assemble the shelving unit on a soft

surface such as a carpet.

® | oad the unit evenly and place the heaviest items on the lower
shelves.

2. CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE:

® To clean, wipe with a soft, slightly moist cloth.

® Never use corrosive detergents, wire brushes, abrasive scourers,
metal or sharp utensils to clean the product.

3. Since we don't know how the wires and pipes are routed behind your

washer or dryer, we recommend:

® Move the washing machine away first, then assemble the rack
according to the instructions, and when it is in the right place, move the
washing machine back.

® Or after observing the wires and pipes on the back, assemble the rack
directly in the right place according to the steps in the manual.

DANGER | Risk of suffocation!

Keep any packaging materials away from children - these materials are a
potential source of danger, e.g. suffocation.




IMPORTANT
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Location for holding the A Plastic clips’ arrow
plastic clips in place. shall be pointed up.

v

S —

Flange
Groove
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Note: There are multiple gaps between two plastic clips assembled onto
the poles as shown in the drawing. This is a structural design rather than a
auality issue. which aims to bind the shelves firmly onto the poles.

Note: It is kindly advised to lay a thick
cloth or a board over the edge of the
wire shelf to prevent damage when
hitting it with a rubber mallet, make the
shelf firmly fastened to the poles.




PARTS LIST




PARTS LIST

Make sure all the parts are in the package.

© x 2 pcs @ x 6 pcs
Wire Baket Open Shelf Hooks Lower Pole
@) x6pcs (H) x 52+4 pcs (D x 2 sets @ x2pcs
(4pcs are for spare use) ﬂ]
% N

Middle Pole Upper Pole Plastic Clips Anti-tip Device Screws
® x 1 pc @ x 2 pcs “

i AN

|| o=

i |

Plastic Cover  Trash Can
Hanging Rod Hook Bracket
ASSEMBLY STEPS

Attach the plastic clip to the lower pole as shown for
subsequent installation.

Plastic clips' arrow

shall be pointed up

Note:The clamp )
mounting height

should be at the

same level.




Assemble the open shelf according to the figure
shown.
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‘DOWN‘

Repeat the above step to assemble another open
shelf.

Note: Using your hands to press down
all the sleeves gently to make them
snugly fit on the poles.
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Assemble the middle pole.
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Assemble the upper pole.
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Step 7| Accroding to the steps @ to@ to install the hooks

and shelves.
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__________________________________

...........................

P 8| Assemble the hanging rod.
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Usmg the anti-tip device is recommended.

ML

Tips:

i ® |t can make the product fixed to the wall.
® The height of the shelves can be adjusted according

to your needs.

® In case of uneven ground, you can adjust the leveling
\ % % feet.




PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model

SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W

Colour

Black White

Safe Loading
Weight

Total load: 105kg;

Layer Net: 20kg/ piece

Single Cone 4 Hook :10kg/ piece
Hanging Rod :5kg/ piece

Product Size

1610*340*1965mm

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS:

SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA:

Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim

Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK | REP

EC |REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support



https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

ETAGERES A LINGE

SHSS8234196-4B
SHSS8234196-4W

Nous continuons a nous engager a vous fournir des outils a des prix compétitifs.
« Economisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par
nous uniquement
représente une estimation des économies dont vous pourriez bénéficier en achetant
certains outils
avec nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne signifie pas nécessairement couverture
toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir
vérifier soigneusement
lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous si vous étes réellement Economie
Moitié par rapport aux plus grandes marques.


https://www.vevor.com/support




®
VEVOR®  oonsieues

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELE : SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W

Reduce Product Damage

The plastic caps are used to
reduce friction and defect of the
shelf cone collars during transit,
they can be thrown away once
you have confirmed the delivery.

BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur nos produits ? Vous avez besoin
d'assistance technique ? N'hésitez pas a nous contacter :
Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit de la notice d'utilisation d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes
les instructions du manuel avant de I'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve le droit
d'interpréter clairement notre manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit
dépend du produit que vous avez recu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne
vous informerons plus en cas de mise a jour technologique ou logicielle de
notre produit.



IMPORTANT

1. IMPORTANT, A CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE : LIRE
ATTENTIVEMENT
O Lisez attentivement ces instructions et conservez-les pour
[}@ une utilisation ultérieure. Si ce produit est transmis a un tiers,
ces instructions doivent étre incluses.
Lors de l'utilisation du produit, des précautions de sécurité de base doivent
toujours étre respectées pour réduire le risque de blessure, notamment les
suivantes :
® Ne laissez pas les enfants grimper sur le porte-vétements ou jouer
avec.
Ce produit doit étre assemblé par des adultes compétents.
Toujours utiliser sur un sol ferme et plat.
Ne vous asseyez pas et ne vous suspendez pas sur le produit.
Vérifiez que tous les composants et fixations de ce produit sont
sécurisés. Ne l'utilisez pas si vous avez des doutes quant a son
adéquation a l'usage prévu.

® Pour éviter de rayer le sol, assemblez |’ étagére sur une surface douce
comme un tapis.
® Chargez |’ appareil uniformément et placez les articles les plus lourds

sur les étagéres inférieures.

2. NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN :

Pour nettoyer, essuyez avec un chiffon doux Iégérement humide.

® N'utilisez jamais de détergents corrosifs, de brosses métalliques,
d'éponges abrasives, d'ustensiles métalliques ou tranchants pour
nettoyer le produit.

3. Comme nous ne savons pas comment les fils et les tuyaux sont acheminés

derriere votre laveuse ou votre sécheuse, nous vous recommandons :

® Déplacez d'abord la machine a laver, puis assemblez le support selon
les instructions et, lorsqu'il est au bon endroit, remettez la machine a
laver en place.



® Ou apres avoir observe les fils et les tuyaux a l'arriére, assemblez le
rack directement au bon endroit selon les étapes du manuel.

DANGER | Risk of suffocation!

Gardez les matériaux d'emballage hors de portée des enfants : ces
matériaux constituent une source potentielle de danger, par exemple de

suffocation.

IMPORTANT
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Location for holding the A Plastic clips® arrow

plastic clips in place.

shall be pointed up.
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Note: There are multiple gaps between two plastic clips assembled onto
the poles as shown in the drawing. This is a structural design rather than a
quality issue, which aims to bind the shelves firmly onto the poles.

Note: It is kindly advised to lay a thick
cloth or a board over the edge of the
wire shelf to prevent damage when
hitting it with a rubber mallet, make the
shelf firmly fastened to the poles.

PARTS LIST







Assurez-vous que toutes les pieces sont dans I'emballage.

PARTS LIST

©x2pcs @x1sets ®X6pcs
Wire Baket Open Shelf Hooks Lower Pole
@) x6pcs (H) x 52+4 pcs (D x 2 sets @ x2pcs
(4pcs are for spare use) ﬂ]
% N

Middle Pole Upper Pole Plastic Clips Anti-tip Device Screws
® x 1 pc @ x 2 pcs “
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Plastic Cover  Trash Can
Hanging Rod Hook Bracket
ASSEMBLY STEPS

Attach the plastic clip to the lower pole as shown for
subsequent installation.

Plastic clips' arrow

shall be pointed up

Note:The clamp )
mounting height

should be at the

same level.




Assemble the open shelf according to the figure
shown.
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| Colar ||
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‘DOWN‘

Repeat the above step to assemble another open
shelf.

Note: Using your hands to press down
all the sleeves gently to make them
snugly fit on the poles.
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Assemble the middle pole.
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Assemble the upper pole.
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Step 7| Accroding to the steps @ to@ to install the hooks

and shelves.
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(Left)

@

AXlZ
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(Right)




__________________________________

...........................

P 8| Assemble the hanging rod.
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Usmg the anti-tip device is recommended.

ML

Tips:

i ® |t can make the product fixed to the wall.
® The height of the shelves can be adjusted according

to your needs.

® In case of uneven ground, you can adjust the leveling
\ % % feet.




PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modéle SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W
Couleur Noir Blanc
Poids de C.harge totale : 105 kg ; .
Filet de couche : 20 kg/piéce
chargement R . .
R Céne simple 4 crochets : 10 kg/piece
sécuritaire

Tige de suspension : 5 kg/piéce

Taille du produit | 1610*340*1965mm

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux Etats-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim

Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
UK | REP | Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC | REP | Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
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www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

WASCHEREGALE

SHSS8234196-4B
SHSS8234196-4W

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfahigen Preisen anzubieten.
"Sparen Sie die Halfte", "Halber Preis" oder andere ahnliche Ausdriicke, die wir nur
verwenden
stellt eine Schatzung der Einsparungen dar, die Sie durch den Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge
erzielen kénnen
mit uns im Vergleich zu den groRen Top-Marken und bedeutet nicht unbedingt, Abdeckung
alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien. Wir méchten Sie bitten, zu Uberpriifen
sorgfaltig
wenn Sie bei uns eine Bestellung aufgeben, wenn Sie tatsachlich Speichern
Halfte im Vergleich mit den Top-GroRmarken.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR®  oonsieues

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELL: SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W

Reduce Product Damage

The plastic caps are used to
reduce friction and defect of the
shelf cone collars during transit,
they can be thrown away once
you have confirmed the delivery.

Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Sie haben Fragen zu unseren Produkten? Sie bendtigen technischen
Support? Dann kontaktieren Sie uns gerne:
Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfaltig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerat in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behélt sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild
des Produkts richtet sich nach dem Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte
verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn es
Technologie- oder Software-Updates flir unser Produkt gibt .



IMPORTANT

1. WICHTIG, FUR SPATERES NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN:

SORGFALTIG LESEN
O Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfaltig durch und bewahren Sie
[}@ sie fUr den spateren Gebrauch auf. Bei Weitergabe des

Produktes an Dritte ist diese Anleitung unbedingt beizufigen.

Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, sollten Sie bei der Verwendung

des Produkts stets die grundlegenden Sicherheitsvorkehrungen treffen,

darunter die folgenden:

® Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, auf den Kleiderstander zu klettern oder
damit zu spielen.

® Dieses Produkt muss von kompetenten Erwachsenen
zusammengebaut werden.

® |mmer auf festem, ebenem Untergrund verwenden.

® Setzen Sie sich nicht auf das Produkt und héngen Sie sich nicht
darauf.

® Uberpriifen Sie, ob alle Komponenten und Befestigungen dieses
Produkts sicher sind. Verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn Sie Zweifel an
seiner Eignung flr den vorgesehenen Zweck haben.

® Um Kratzer auf dem Boden zu vermeiden, montieren Sie das Regal
auf einer weichen Unterlage, beispielsweise einem Teppich.

® Beladen Sie das Gerat gleichmalig und platzieren Sie die schwersten
Gegenstande auf den unteren Regalen.

2. REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG:

® Zum Reinigen mit einem weichen, leicht feuchten Tuch abwischen.

® Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen des Produkts niemals atzende
Reinigungsmittel, Drahtbursten, Scheuerschwamme, Metall oder
scharfe Gegenstande.

3. Da wir nicht wissen, wie die Kabel und Rohre hinter Ihrer Waschmaschine

oder lhrem Trockner verlaufen, empfehlen wir:

® Schieben Sie die Waschmaschine zunachst weg, montieren Sie
anschlieflend den Stander gemal der Anleitung und schieben Sie die
Waschmaschine zurlck, wenn dieser am richtigen Platz steht.



® Oder montieren Sie das Rack nach Beachtung der Kabel und
Leitungen auf der Ruckseite entsprechend der Anleitung direkt an der
richtigen Stelle.

DANGER | Risk of suffocation!

Bewahren Sie samtliche Verpackungsmaterialien auf3erhalb der

n eine potenzielle

Gefahrenquelle (z. B. Erstickungsgefahr) dar.
IMPORTANT
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plastic clips in place.
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Note: There are multiple gaps between two plastic clips assembled onto
the poles as shown in the drawing. This is a structural design rather than a
quality issue, which aims to bind the shelves firmly onto the poles.

Note: It is kindly advised to lay a thick
cloth or a board over the edge of the
wire shelf to prevent damage when
hitting it with a rubber mallet, make the
shelf firmly fastened to the poles.

PARTS LIST







PARTS LIST

Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile im Paket sind.

© x 2 pcs @ x 6 pcs
Wire Baket Open Shelf Hooks Lower Pole
@) x6pcs (H) x 52+4 pcs (D x 2 sets @ x2pcs
(4pcs are for spare use) ﬂ]
% N

Middle Pole Upper Pole Plastic Clips Anti-tip Device Screws
® x 1 pc @ x 2 pcs “

i AN

|| o=

i |

Plastic Cover  Trash Can
Hanging Rod Hook Bracket
ASSEMBLY STEPS

Attach the plastic clip to the lower pole as shown for
subsequent installation.

Plastic clips' arrow

shall be pointed up

Note:The clamp i
mounting height

should be at the

same level.




Assemble the open shelf according to the figure
shown.

1up
| Colar ||
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‘DOWN‘

Repeat the above step to assemble another open
shelf.

Note: Using your hands to press down
all the sleeves gently to make them
snugly fit on the poles.
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Assemble the middle pole.
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Assemble the upper pole.
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Step 7| Accroding to the steps @ to@ to install the hooks

and shelves.
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(Left)

@

AXlZ
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(Right)




__________________________________

...........................

P 8| Assemble the hanging rod.

e

t

S




Usmg the anti-tip device is recommended.

ML

Tips:

i ® |t can make the product fixed to the wall.
® The height of the shelves can be adjusted according

to your needs.

® In case of uneven ground, you can adjust the leveling
\ % % feet.




PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modell SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W
Farbe Schwarz Weil}
Gesamtbelastung: 105kg;
Sicheres Lagennetz: 20kg/Stiick
Ladegewicht Einzelkegel 4 Haken: 10 kg/Stiick
Kleiderstange: 5 kg/Stlck
Produktgrofe 1610*340*1965 mm

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai, 200.000 CN.

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Ort, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

SCAFFALI PER LAVANDERIA

CODICE ARTICOLO: SHSS8234196-4B
CODICE ARTICOLO: SHSS8234196-4W

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.
"Risparmia la meta", "Meta prezzo" o altre espressioni simili utilizzate solo da noi
rappresenta una stima dei risparmi che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati strumenti
con noi rispetto ai principali marchi top e non significa necessariamente copertina
tutte le categorie di strumenti da noi offerti. Ti ricordiamo cortesemente di verificare
accuratamente
quando effettui un ordine con noi se sei effettivamente Risparmio
Meta rispetto ai marchi pit importanti.


https://www.vevor.com/support

®
VEVOR®  oonsieues

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELLO: SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W

Reduce Product Damage

The plastic caps are used to
reduce friction and defect of the
shelf cone collars during transit,
they can be thrown away once
you have confirmed the delivery.

HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sui prodotti? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non
esitare a contattarci:
Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

Questa ¢ l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara
interpretazione del nostro manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sara
soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di perdonarci se non vi
informeremo di nuovo se ci sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul
nostro prodotto.



IMPORTANT

1. IMPORTANTE, CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTI FUTURI: LEGGERE

ATTENTAMENTE
O Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni e conservarle per un
[}@ uso futuro. Se questo prodotto viene passato a terzi, queste

istruzioni devono essere incluse.

Durante I'utilizzo del prodotto, & necessario seguire sempre le precauzioni
di sicurezza di base per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, tra cui le seguenti:

2.

Non permettere ai bambini di arrampicarsi sull'appendiabiti o di
giocarci.

Questo prodotto deve essere assemblato da adulti competenti.
Utilizzare sempre su una superficie solida e piana.

Non sedersi o appendersi al prodotto.

Controllare che tuttii componenti e i fissaggi di questo prodotto siano
ben saldi; non utilizzarlo se si hanno dubbi sulla sua idoneita allo
SCOpO.

Per evitare di graffiare il pavimento, montare la scaffalatura su una
superficie morbida, come un tappeto.

Caricare l'unita in modo uniforme e disporre gli oggetti piu pesanti sui
ripiani inferiori.

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE:

Per la pulizia, utilizzare un panno morbido e leggermente umido.
Non utilizzare mai detergenti corrosivi, spazzole metalliche, pagliette
abrasive, utensili metallici o affilati per pulire il prodotto.

3. Poiché non sappiamo come vengono instradati i cavi e i tubi dietro la
lavatrice o l'asciugatrice, ti consigliamo:

Per prima cosa, spostare la lavatrice, quindi montare il cestello
seguendo le istruzioni e, quando & nel posto giusto, riportare la
lavatrice al suo posto.

Oppure, dopo aver osservato i fili e i tubi sul retro, montare il rack
direttamente nel punto giusto seguendo i passaggi indicati nel
manuale.



DANGER | Risk of suffocation!

Tenere tutti i materiali di imballaggio lontano dalla portata dei bambini:
possono rappresentare una potenziale fonte di pericolo, ad esempio di

soffocamento.

IMPORTANT
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Note: There are multiple gaps between two plastic clips assembled onto
the poles as shown in the drawing. This is a structural design rather than a
quality issue, which aims to bind the shelves firmly onto the poles.

Note: It is kindly advised to lay a thick
cloth or a board over the edge of the
wire shelf to prevent damage when
hitting it with a rubber mallet, make the
shelf firmly fastened to the poles.

PARTS LIST







Assicuratevi che tutti i pezzi siano presenti nella confezione.

PARTS LIST

©x2pcs @x1sets ®X6pcs
Wire Baket Open Shelf Hooks Lower Pole
@) x6pcs (H) x 52+4 pcs (D x 2 sets @ x2pcs
(4pcs are for spare use) ﬂ]
% N

Middle Pole Upper Pole Plastic Clips Anti-tip Device Screws
® x 1 pc @ x 2 pcs “

i AN
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i |

Plastic Cover  Trash Can
Hanging Rod Hook Bracket
ASSEMBLY STEPS

Attach the plastic clip to the lower pole as shown for
subsequent installation.

Plastic clips' arrow

shall be pointed up

Note:The clamp )
mounting height

should be at the

same level.




Assemble the open shelf according to the figure
shown.

1up
| Colar ||
|

‘DOWN‘

Repeat the above step to assemble another open
shelf.

Note: Using your hands to press down
all the sleeves gently to make them
snugly fit on the poles.

O O O O O O O




Assemble the middle pole.
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Assemble the upper pole.
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Step 7| Accroding to the steps @ to@ to install the hooks

and shelves.

5

(Left)

@

AXlZ

A3 @

(Right)




__________________________________

...........................

P 8| Assemble the hanging rod.
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Usmg the anti-tip device is recommended.

ML

Tips:

i ® |t can make the product fixed to the wall.
® The height of the shelves can be adjusted according

to your needs.

® In case of uneven ground, you can adjust the leveling
\ % % feet.




PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modello Codice articolo: Modello
SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W
Colore Nero Bianco

Peso di carico Strato netto: 20 kg/pezzo
sicuro

Carico totale: 105 kg;

Cono singolo 4 ganci: 10 kg/pezzo
Asta di sospensione: 5 kg/pezzo

Dimensioni del
prodotto

1610*340*1965mm

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica


javascript:;

www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantia electrénica www.vevor.com/support

ESTANTES PARA LAVANDERIA

SHSS8234196-4B
SHSS8234196-4W

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.
"Ahorra la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresion similar utilizada inicamente
por nosotros
Representa una estimacion de los ahorros que podria obtener al comprar ciertas
herramientas.
con nosotros en comparacion con las principales marcas lideres y no significa
necesariamente cubrir
Todas las categorias de herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que debe verificar
con cuidado
Cuando realiza un pedido con nosotros, si realmente esta Ahorro
Medio en comparacion con las principales marcas lideres.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR®  oonsieues

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELO: SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W

Reduce Product Damage

The plastic caps are used to
reduce friction and defect of the
shelf cone collars during transit,
they can be thrown away once
you have confirmed the delivery.

. NECESITA AYUDA? CONTACTENOS!

¢ Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ;Necesita asistencia técnica? No
dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:
Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electronica
www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizar el producto. VEVOR se reserva
una interpretacion clara de nuestro manual de usuario. La apariencia del
producto estara sujeta al producto que recibié. Perdénenos por no
informarle nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnologia o software en
nuestro producto.



IMPORTANT

1. IMPORTANTE, CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEER

CUIDADOSAMENTE
O Lea atentamente estas instrucciones y consérvelas para
[}@ utilizarlas en el futuro. Si este producto se entrega a un

tercero, se deben incluir estas instrucciones.

Al utilizar el producto, siempre se deben seguir precauciones basicas de

seguridad para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, incluidas las siguientes:

® No permita que los nifios se suban al perchero ni jueguen con él.

Este producto debe ser montado por adultos competentes.

Utilizar siempre sobre una superficie firme y nivelada.

No se siente ni se cuelgue del producto.

Verifique que todos los componentes y fijaciones de este producto

estén seguros, no lo utilice si tiene alguna duda sobre su idoneidad

para el propésito previsto.

® Para evitar rayar el suelo, monte la estanteria sobre una superficie
suave, como una alfombra.

® Cargue la unidad de manera uniforme y coloque los articulos mas
pesados en los estantes inferiores.

2. LIMPIEZAYY MANTENIMIENTO:

® Para limpiar, pase un pafo suave y ligeramente humedo.

® Nunca utilice detergentes corrosivos, cepillos de alambre, estropajos
abrasivos, utensilios metalicos o afilados para limpiar el producto.

3. Como no sabemos como se colocan los cables y las tuberias detras de su

lavadora o secadora, le recomendamos:

® Primero aleje la lavadora, luego ensamble el estante segun las
instrucciones y cuando esté en el lugar correcto, vuelva a colocar la
lavadora.

® O después de observar los cables y tuberias en la parte posterior,
ensamble el rack directamente en el lugar correcto de acuerdo con los
pasos del manual.

DANGER | Risk of suffocation!




Mantenga todos los materiales de embalaje fuera del alcance de los nifios:
estos materiales son una fuente potencial de peligro, por ejemplo, asfixia.

IMPORTANT

/
T

Location for holding the A Plastic clips’ arrow
plastic clips in place. shall be pointed up.

v
%)
= —{ =
| "Wg’
S : ‘é
/
Groove Flange é
v --------- 4

Note: There are multiple gaps between two plastic clips assembled onto
the poles as shown in the drawing. This is a structural design rather than a
auality issue. which aims to bind the shelves firmly onto the poles.

Note: It is kindly advised to lay a thick
cloth or a board over the edge of the
wire shelf to prevent damage when
hitting it with a rubber mallet, make the
shelf firmly fastened to the poles.




PARTS LIST




PARTS LIST

Asegurese de que todas las piezas estén en el paquete.

©) x2pcs D)= 1sets (€)= 6pcs

Shelf Wire Basket Open Shelf Hooks Lower Pole

®><6pcs @XGpcs ®><52+4pcs ®x2sets @Xchs
(4pcs are for spare use) ﬂ]

Middle Pole Upper Pole Plastic Clips Anti-tip Device Screws
® x 1 pc @ x 2 pcs “

i O AN

] ~ il

il !

Plastic Cover Trash Can
Hanging Rod Hook Bracket
ASSEMBLY STEPS

Attach the plastic clip to the lower pole as shown for
subsequent installation.

Plastic clips' arrow
shall be pointed up

Note:The clamp )
mounting height

should be at the

same level.




Assemble the open shelf according to the figure
shown.

1up
| Colar ||
|

‘DOWN‘

Repeat the above step to assemble another open
shelf.

Note: Using your hands to press down
all the sleeves gently to make them
snugly fit on the poles.

O O O O O O O




Assemble the middle pole.
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Assemble the upper pole.
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Step 7| Accroding to the steps @ to@ to install the hooks

and shelves.

5

(Left)

@

AXlZ

A3 @

(Right)




__________________________________

...........................

P 8| Assemble the hanging rod.
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Usmg the anti-tip device is recommended.

ML

Tips:

i ® |t can make the product fixed to the wall.
® The height of the shelves can be adjusted according

to your needs.

® In case of uneven ground, you can adjust the leveling
\ % % feet.




PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modelo

SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W

Color

Negro Blanco

Peso de carga

Carga total: 105 kg;
Red de capas: 20 kg/pieza

segura Cono simple de 4 ganchos: 10 kg/pieza
Varilla para colgar: 5 kg/pieza
Tamano del | 6103401965 mm
producto

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Direccién: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shangai 200000 CN.

Importado a Australia: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

Nueva Gales del Sur 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantia electrénica
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www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat gwaranciji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

POLKI NA PRANIE

SHSS8234196-4B
SHSS8234196-4W

Nadal staramy sig oferowac Panstwu narzedzia w konkurencyjnych cenach.
,0szczedz potowe”, ,Potowa ceny” lub jakiekolwiek inne podobne wyrazenia uzywane
wylgcznie przez nas
przedstawia szacunkowe oszczednosci, jakie mozesz uzyskac kupujgc okreslone
narzedzia
z nami w poréwnaniu do gtébwnych, najlepszych marek i niekoniecznie oznacza to oktadka
wszystkie kategorie narzedzi oferowanych przez nas. Przypominamy o sprawdzeniu
ostroznie
gdy sktadasz u nas zamowienie, jesli faktycznie Oszczednosé
Potowa w poréwnaniu z wiodgcymi markami.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELU: SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W

Reduce Product Damage

The plastic caps are used to
reduce friction and defect of the
shelf cone collars during transit,
they can be thrown away once
you have confirmed the delivery.

POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ

SIE Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczgce produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia
technicznego? Skontaktuj sie z nami:
Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed uzyciem nalezy uwaznie przeczytac
wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasng interpretacje naszej
instrukcji obstugi. Wyglad produktu bedzie zalezat od produktu, ktory
otrzymates$. Prosimy o wybaczenie, ze nie poinformujemy Cie ponownie,
jesli w naszym produkcie pojawig sie jakiekolwiek aktualizacje



technologiczne lub oprogramowania.
IMPORTANT

1. WAZNE, ZACHOWAJ NA PRZYSZtOSC: PRZECZYTAJ UWAZNIE
O Przeczytaj uwaznie niniejszg instrukcje i zachowaj jg do
[}@ wykorzystania w przysztosci. Jesli ten produkt zostanie

przekazany osobie trzeciej, nalezy dotgczy¢ niniejszg
instrukcje.

Podczas korzystania z produktu nalezy zawsze przestrzegac

podstawowych Srodkow ostroznos$ci, aby zminimalizowaé ryzyko obrazen,

w tym:
® Nie pozwalaj dzieciom wspinac sie na wieszak na ubrania ani bawi¢
sie nim.

® Produkt ten powinien zosta¢ zmontowany przez osoby doroste

posiadajgce odpowiednie kwalifikacje.

Zawsze uzywaj na twardym, rownym podtozu.

® Nie siadaé i nie wieszac sie na produkcie.

® Sprawdz, czy wszystkie elementy i mocowania tego produktu sg
bezpieczne. Nie uzywaj go, jesli masz jakiekolwiek watpliwosci co do
jego przydatnosci do zamierzonego celu.

® Aby unikng¢ zarysowania podtogi, regat nalezy zamontowac na
miekkiej powierzchni, np. dywanie.

® Zataduj urzadzenie réwnomiernie i umies¢ najciezsze przedmioty na
dolnych pétkach.

2. CZYSZCZENIE | KONSERWACJA:

® Aby wyczyscic, przetrzyj miekka, lekko wilgotng sciereczka.

® Do czyszczenia produktu nigdy nie nalezy uzywac zrgcych
detergentéw, szczotek drucianych, szorstkich ggbek, metalowych lub
ostrych narzedzi.

3. Poniewaz nie wiemy, jak poprowadzone sg kable i rury za pralkg lub

suszarkg, zalecamy:

® Najpierw odsun pralke, nastepnie zt6z stelaz zgodnie z instrukcjg i gdy
juz znajdzie sie na wiasciwym miejscu, odstaw pralke.



® Albo po obejrzeniu przewodow i rurek z tytu, zamontuj stojak
bezposrednio w odpowiednim miejscu, postepujac zgodnie z
instrukcjami podanymi w instrukgciji.

DANGER | Risk of suffocation!

Trzymaj materialy opakowaniowe poza zasiegiem dzieci - materialy te

stanowlig potencjalne zrodto zagrozenia, np. uduszenia.

IMPORTANT
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Location for holding the A Plastic clips® arrow

plastic clips in place.

shall be pointed up.
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Note: There are multiple gaps between two plastic clips assembled onto
the poles as shown in the drawing. This is a structural design rather than a
quality issue, which aims to bind the shelves firmly onto the poles.

Note: It is kindly advised to lay a thick
cloth or a board over the edge of the
wire shelf to prevent damage when
hitting it with a rubber mallet, make the
shelf firmly fastened to the poles.

PARTS LIST







Sprawdz, czy w opakowaniu znajdujg sie wszystkie czesci.

PARTS LIST

©x2pcs @x1sets ®X6pcs
Wire Baket Open Shelf Hooks Lower Pole
@) x6pcs (H) x 52+4 pcs (D x 2 sets @ x2pcs
(4pcs are for spare use) ﬂ]
% N

Middle Pole Upper Pole Plastic Clips Anti-tip Device Screws
® x 1 pc @ x 2 pcs “

i AN

|| o=

i |

Plastic Cover  Trash Can
Hanging Rod Hook Bracket
ASSEMBLY STEPS

Attach the plastic clip to the lower pole as shown for
subsequent installation.

Plastic clips' arrow

shall be pointed up

Note:The clamp )
mounting height

should be at the

same level.




Assemble the open shelf according to the figure
shown.

1up
| Colar ||
|

‘DOWN‘

Repeat the above step to assemble another open
shelf.

Note: Using your hands to press down
all the sleeves gently to make them
snugly fit on the poles.

O O O O O O O




Assemble the middle pole.
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Assemble the upper pole.
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Step 7| Accroding to the steps @ to@ to install the hooks

and shelves.

5

(Left)

@

AXlZ

A3 @

(Right)




__________________________________

...........................

P 8| Assemble the hanging rod.

e

t

S




Usmg the anti-tip device is recommended.

ML

Tips:

i ® |t can make the product fixed to the wall.
® The height of the shelves can be adjusted according

to your needs.

® In case of uneven ground, you can adjust the leveling
\ % % feet.




PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W
Kolor Czarny Biaty
taczne obcigzenie: 105 kg;
Bezpieczna waga | Siatka warstwowa: 20 kg/sztuka
zaladunkowa Pojedynczy stozek 4 haki: 10 kg/sztuka
Pret do zawieszania: 5 kg/sztuka
Rozmiar produktu | 1610*340*1965 mm

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
UK | REP | Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC | REP | Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji

www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

WASPLANKEN

SHSS8234196-4B
SHSS8234196-4W

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te
leveren.
"Bespaar de helft", "halve prijs" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die alleen door ons
worden gebruikt
geeft een schatting van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen
te kopen
bij ons vergeleken met de grote topmerken en betekent niet per se dat omslag
alle categorieén van tools die wij aanbieden. U wordt vriendelijk verzocht om te verifiéren
voorzichtig
wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst, als u daadwerkelijk Besparing
Half in vergelijking met de grote topmerken.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR®  oonsieues

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODEL: SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W

Reduce Product Damage

The plastic caps are used to
reduce friction and defect of the
shelf cone collars during transit,
they can be thrown away once
you have confirmed the delivery.

HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u vragen over het product? Heeft u technische ondersteuning
nodig? Neem dan gerust contact met ons op:
Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke
interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het
product is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons
dat we u niet opnieuw zullen informeren als er technologie- of
software-updates voor ons product zijn .



IMPORTANT

1. BELANGRIJK, BEWAAR VOOR TOEKOMSTIGE REFERENTIE: LEES

ZORGVULDIG
O Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig door en bewaar ze voor
[}@ toekomstig gebruik. Als dit product aan een derde partij wordt

doorgegeven, moeten deze instructies worden bijgevoegd.

Bij het gebruik van het product dienen altijd de volgende

basisveiligheidsmaatregelen in acht te worden genomen om het risico op

letsel te verkleinen:

® Laat kinderen niet op de kledingrek klimmen of ermee spelen.

Dit product moet door bekwame volwassenen in elkaar worden gezet.

Gebruik het altijd op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond.

Ga niet op het product zitten of hangen.

Controleer of alle onderdelen en bevestigingen van dit product goed

vastzitten. Gebruik het product niet als u twijfelt of het geschikt is voor

het beoogde doel.

® Om krassen op de vloer te voorkomen, monteert u de kast op een
zachte ondergrond, zoals tapijt.

® \ul de unit gelijkmatig en plaats de zwaarste items op de onderste
planken.

2. REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD:

® \oor het schoonmaken kunt u het beste een zachte, lichtvochtige doek
gebruiken.

® Gebruik nooit bijtende schoonmaakmiddelen, staalborstels,
schuursponsjes, metalen of scherpe voorwerpen om het product
schoon te maken.

3. Omdat we niet weten hoe de kabels en leidingen achter uw wasmachine of

droger lopen, raden wij het volgende aan:

® Verplaats eerst de wasmachine, monteer vervolgens het rek volgens
de instructies en zet de wasmachine terug als deze op de juiste plek
staat.

® Of monteer het rek direct op de juiste plaats, nadat u de draden en
leidingen aan de achterkant hebt bekeken, volgens de stappen in de



handleiding.

DANGER | Risk of suffocation!

Houd verpakkingsmateriaal buiten bereik van kinderen. Deze materialen
kunnen een bron van gevaar vormen, bijvoorbeeld verstikking.

IMPORTANT
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Location for holding the A Plastic clips® arrow

plastic clips in place.

shall be pointed up.
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Note: There are multiple gaps between two plastic clips assembled onto
the poles as shown in the drawing. This is a structural design rather than a
quality issue, which aims to bind the shelves firmly onto the poles.

Note: It is kindly advised to lay a thick
cloth or a board over the edge of the
wire shelf to prevent damage when
hitting it with a rubber mallet, make the
shelf firmly fastened to the poles.

PARTS LIST







PARTS LIST

Controleer of alle onderdelen in de verpakking zitten.

©x2pcs @x1sets ®X6pcs
Wire Baket Open Shelf Hooks Lower Pole
@) x6pcs (H) x 52+4 pcs (D x 2 sets @ x2pcs
(4pcs are for spare use) ﬂ]
% N

Middle Pole Upper Pole Plastic Clips Anti-tip Device Screws
® x 1 pc @ x 2 pcs “

i AN

|| o=

i |

Plastic Cover  Trash Can
Hanging Rod Hook Bracket
ASSEMBLY STEPS

Attach the plastic clip to the lower pole as shown for
subsequent installation.

Plastic clips' arrow

shall be pointed up

Note:The clamp )
mounting height

should be at the

same level.




Assemble the open shelf according to the figure
shown.

1up
| Colar ||
|

‘DOWN‘

Repeat the above step to assemble another open
shelf.

Note: Using your hands to press down
all the sleeves gently to make them
snugly fit on the poles.

O O O O O O O




Assemble the middle pole.
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Assemble the upper pole.
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Step 7| Accroding to the steps @ to@ to install the hooks

and shelves.

5

(Left)

@

AXlZ

A3 @

(Right)




__________________________________

...........................

P 8| Assemble the hanging rod.
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Usmg the anti-tip device is recommended.

ML

Tips:

i ® |t can make the product fixed to the wall.
® The height of the shelves can be adjusted according

to your needs.

® In case of uneven ground, you can adjust the leveling
\ % % feet.




PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W
Kleur Zwart Wit

Totale belasting: 105 kg;
Veilig Laagnet: 20kg/stuk

laadgewicht Enkele kegel 4 haken: 10 kg/stuk
Hangstang: 5 kg/stuk

Productgrootte | 1610*340*1965mm

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Sjanghai 200000 CN.

Geimporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australié

Geimporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim

Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
UK | REP | Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC | REP | Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

TVATTHYLLOR

SHSS8234196-4B
SHSS8234196-4W

Vi fortsatter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.
"Spara halften", "Halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som endast anvands av oss
representerar en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att kdpa vissa verktyg
med oss jamfort med de stora toppmarkena och betyder inte nédvandigtvis att tacka
alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds av oss. Du paminns vanligen om att verifiera
forsiktigt
nar du gor en bestallning hos oss om du faktiskt gor det Sparande
Halv i jamférelse med de framsta varumarkena.


https://www.vevor.com/support

®
VEVOR®  oonsieues

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELL: SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W

Reduce Product Damage

The plastic caps are used to
reduce friction and defect of the
shelf cone collars during transit,
they can be thrown away once
you have confirmed the delivery.

BEHOVER HJALP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfragor? Behdver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss
garna:
Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Detta ar den ursprungliga instruktionen, las alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du anvander den. VEVOR reserverar sig for en tydlig tolkning av var
anvandarmanual. Utseendet pa produkten ar beroende av den produkt du
fatt. Ursakta oss att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns
nagon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar pa var produkt.
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IMPORTANT

1. VIKTIGT, BEHALL FOR FRAMTIDA REFERENS: LAS NOGGRANT

bruk. Om denna produkt skickas till en tredje part maste

O ,; Las dessa instruktioner noggrant och spara dem foér framtida
dessa instruktioner inkluderas.

Nar du anvander produkten ska grundlaggande sakerhetsatgarder alltid
féljas for att minska risken for skador, inklusive féljande:

2.

3.

Lat inte barn klattra pa eller leka med kladstallet.
Denna produkt maste monteras av kompetenta vuxna.
Anvand alltid pa ett fast och jamnt underlag.
Sitt inte eller hang inte pa produkten.
Kontrollera att alla komponenter och fasten till denna produkt ar sakra,
anvand inte om du har nagra tvivel om dess lamplighet for andamalet.
For att undvika att repa golvet, montera hyllenheten pa en mjuk yta
som en matta.
Ladda enheten jamnt och placera de tyngsta féremalen pa de nedre
hyllorna.
RENGORING OCH UNDERHALL:
For att rengora, torka av med en mijuk, Iatt fuktig trasa.
Anvand aldrig fratande rengdringsmedel, stalborstar, slipande
skurmaskiner, metall eller vassa redskap for att rengora produkten.
Eftersom vi inte vet hur ledningarna och réren dras bakom din tvattmaskin

eller torktumlare rekommenderar vi:

Flytta undan tvattmaskinen férst, montera sedan stallningen enligt
instruktionerna och nar den ar pa ratt plats flyttar du tillbaka
tvattmaskinen.

Eller efter att ha observerat kablarna och réren pa baksidan, montera
stativet direkt pa ratt plats enligt stegen i manualen.

DANGER | Risk of suffocation!

Hall allt forpackningsmaterial borta fran barn - dessa material ar en
potentiell kalla till fara, t.ex. kvavning.
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IMPORTANT

/

Location for holding the A Plastic clips’ arrow
plastic clips in place. shall be pointed up.

v

S —

Flange
Groove

v

Note: There are multiple gaps between two plastic clips assembled onto
the poles as shown in the drawing. This is a structural design rather than a
auality issue. which aims to bind the shelves firmly onto the poles.

Note: It is kindly advised to lay a thick
cloth or a board over the edge of the
wire shelf to prevent damage when
hitting it with a rubber mallet, make the
shelf firmly fastened to the poles.




PARTS LIST




PARTS LIST

Se till att alla delar finns i férpackningen.

© x 2 pcs @ x 6 pcs
Wire Baket Open Shelf Hooks Lower Pole
@) x6pcs (H) x 52+4 pcs (D x 2 sets @ x2pcs
(4pcs are for spare use) ﬂ]
% N

Middle Pole Upper Pole Plastic Clips Anti-tip Device Screws
® x 1 pc @ x 2 pcs “

i AN

|| o=

i |

Plastic Cover  Trash Can
Hanging Rod Hook Bracket
ASSEMBLY STEPS

Attach the plastic clip to the lower pole as shown for
subsequent installation.

Plastic clips' arrow
shall be pointed up

Note:The clamp i
mounting height

should be at the

same level.




Assemble the open shelf according to the figure
shown.

1up
| Colar ||
|

‘DOWN‘

Repeat the above step to assemble another open
shelf.

Note: Using your hands to press down
all the sleeves gently to make them
snugly fit on the poles.
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Assemble the middle pole.
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Assemble the upper pole.
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Step 7| Accroding to the steps @ to@ to install the hooks

and shelves.
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__________________________________

...........................

P 8| Assemble the hanging rod.
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Usmg the anti-tip device is recommended.

ML

Tips:

i ® |t can make the product fixed to the wall.
® The height of the shelves can be adjusted according

to your needs.

® In case of uneven ground, you can adjust the leveling
\ % % feet.
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modell SHSS8234196-4B SHSS8234196-4W
Farg Svart Vit

Total belastning: 105kg;

Lagernat: 20kg/st

Enkel kon 4 krok: 10 kg/st

Hangstang: 5 kg/st

Produktstorlek | 1610*340*1965mm

Saker lastvikt

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200 000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
UK | REP | Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC | REP | Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE
Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat

www.vevor.com/support
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